
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

rKITSAP collJNTY CLERK.
1 

·, DAVID T.I LEWIS Ill / 

I 

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON 
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF KITSAP I 

In re the welfare of Adeline Feulner: Case No: 07-3-01713-1 

Lenard Feulner, 

And 
Heather Wood 

MOTION AND DECLARA TI©N TO 
SHORTEN TIME FOR HEARING 

MOTION 

COMES NOW Nancy Tarbell, Guardian ad Litem, appearing prose on~y as a Guardian 

ad Litem, and moves the Court for an order shortening the period of time requJed to note 
I 

motions to request an attorney be provided by the Court for me and to request clarification of my 
I 

authority as GAL. This Motion is supported by the attached declaration. 

2023. 

DECLARATION 

I was appointed Guardian ad Litem for Adeline Feulner by Judge ForbJs on October 25, 

There have been many filings since that time but no hearings. Matters Jre complicated 

21 and Judge Adams was just preassigned to this case. The other matters are no\\j to be heard this 
I 

22 Friday, December 1, 2023 at 1:30 on Judge Adams' departmental calendar. M~ motions are in 
I 

2 3 concert with the motions to be heard and would require no additional preparatibn by the parties. 

2 4 I have not been served with the other motions but became aware of them and -»7ould like to 

25 
07-3-01713-1 
MTAF 117 
Motion and Affidavit Declaration 
15664463 

1111 m1111mm11111m111111111 

At~~:~~YT:~b~!! 
P.O. Box 840 

Manchester, 

1

.WA 98353 
(360) 871-2794 

I 



1 proceed together in an orderly manner with judicial economy. Therefore, I am uequesting the 

2 motions be set on December 1, 2023 at 1:30 with less time than the required no~ice. 

3 I swear under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the above is true 

4 and correct. DATED this 2ih day of November, 2023 and signed in Port Orchard, WA. 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Nincy Tdtbell, 
Guardian ad Litem 

Nanc;y Tarbell 
Attornjey at Law 

P.O. Box 840 
Manchester, ;wA 98353 

(360) 871-2794 


