		-	
1			
2	NOV 2 8 2023		8 2023
3	WITSAP COUNTY CLERK		
4	DAVID T. LEWIS III		
5			
6	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF KITSAP		
7			
8	In re the welfare of Adeline Feulner:	Case No: 07-3-01713-1	
9	Lenard Feulner,		
10	And	MOTION AND DECLARATION SHORTEN TIME FOR HEAR	
11	Heather Wood	1	
12			
13	MOTION		
14	COMES NOW Nancy Tarbell, Guardian ad Litem, appearing pro se only as a Guardian		
15	ad Litem, and moves the Court for an order shortening the period of time required to note		
16	motions to request an attorney be provided by the Court for me and to request clarification of my		
17	authority as GAL. This Motion is supported by the attached declaration.		
18	DECLARATION		
19	I was appointed Guardian ad Litem for Adeline Feulner by Judge Forbes on October 25,		
20	2023. There have been many filings since that time but no hearings. Matters are complicated		
21	and Judge Adams was just preassigned to this case. The other matters are now to be heard this		
22	Friday, December 1, 2023 at 1:30 on Judge Adams' departmental calendar. My motions are in		
23	concert with the motions to be heard and would require no additional preparation by the parties.		
24	I have not been served with the other motions but became aware of them and would like to		
25	07–3–01713–1 MTAF 117 Motion and Affidavit Declaration	Nandy	y Tarbell

Motion and Affidavit Declaration Nandy Tarbell Attorney at Law P.O. Box 840 Manchester, WA 98353 (360) 871-2794

.

proceed together in an orderly manner with judicial economy. Therefore, I am requesting the
motions be set on December 1, 2023 at 1:30 with less time than the required notice.
I swear under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the above is true
and correct. DATED this 27th day of November, 2023 and signed in Port Orchard, WA.

Nancy Tarbell, Guardian ad Litem

Nancy Tarbell Attorney at Law P.O. Box 840 Manchester, WA 98353 (360) 871-2794